
Idaho Division of Purchasing 

Amendment 

 

Purchase Order Name statewide envelopes ITB  

Contract Number SBPO16200336 

Parties State of Idaho 

ALLIED ENVELOPE CO 

This Amendment’s Value 20,000.00 USD 

Total Contract Value 620,000.00 USD 

Start Date 5/8/2021 12:00 AM 

End Date 6/7/2021 11:59 PM 

 

 
Contract Manager: Joseph Nelson 
Purchasing Lead: Joseph Nelson: joseph.nelson@adm.idaho.gov  

 

Instructions 

 
SBPO16200336, statewide envelopes ITB (the "Contract") is amended as detailed in the attached 

executed amendment document. All of the terms and conditions contained in the Contract shall 

remain in effect, except expressly modified herein.  

 

Note: The dollar amount listed in the contract Amendment pricing is an estimate and 

cannot be guaranteed. The actual dollar amount of the Contract may be more or less 

depending on the orders placed by the State; or may be dependent upon the specific terms 

of the Contract. 

 

 
 

KEN BETTINSON 

+1 208-377-3676 
kbettinson@allied-envelope.com 
 

mailto:joseph.nelson@adm.idaho.gov


 
 
 
 
 

Bill To Address 
As detailed in sourcing 
event or contract 
instructions 

Ship To Address 
As detailed in sourcing 
event or contract 
instructions 

Payment Details Payment 
Terms: Net 30 

Special Instructions: 

Internal Comments: 

 

Signature signed By:  
 
 
 

 

 

 

 
 





Idaho Division of Purchasing 

Amendment 

 

Purchase Order Name statewide envelopes ITB  

Contract Number SBPO16200336 

Parties State of Idaho 

ALLIED ENVELOPE CO 

This Amendment’s Value 20,000.00 USD 

Total Contract Value 600,000.00 USD 

Start Date 4/8/2021 12:00 AM 

End Date 5/7/2021 11:59 PM 

 

 
Contract Manager: Joseph Nelson 
Purchasing Lead: Joseph Nelson, joseph.nelson@adm.idaho.gov  

 
Instructions 

 
SBPO16200336, statewide envelopes ITB (the "Contract") is amended as detailed in the attached 
executed amendment document. All of the terms and conditions contained in the Contract shall 
remain in effect, except expressly modified herein.  

 
Note: The dollar amount listed in the contract Amendment pricing is an estimate and 
cannot be guaranteed. The actual dollar amount of the Contract may be more or less 
depending on the orders placed by the State; or may be dependent upon the specific terms 
of the Contract. 

 
 
 

KEN BETTINSON 

+1 208-377-3676 
kbettinson@allied-envelope.com 
 



 
 
 
 
 

Bill To Address 
As detailed in sourcing 
event or contract 
instructions 

Ship To Address 
As detailed in sourcing 
event or contract 
instructions 

Payment Details Payment 
Terms: Net 30 

Special Instructions: 

Internal Comments: 

 

Signature signed By:  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Joseph 
Nelson

Digitally signed 
by Joseph Nelson 
Date: 2021.04.09 
11:41:27 -06'00'





Idaho Division of Purchasing 

Amendment 

 

Purchase Order Name statewide envelopes ITB  

Contract Number SBPO16200336 

Parties State of Idaho 

ALLIED ENVELOPE CO 

This Amendment’s Value 20,000.00 USD 

Total Contract Value 580,000.00 USD 

Start Date 3/8/2021 12:00 AM 

End Date 4/7/2021 11:59 PM 

 

 
Contract Manager: Joseph Nelson 
Purchasing Lead: Joseph Nelson 

 

Instructions 

 
SBPO16200336, statewide envelopes ITB (the "Contract") is amended as detailed in the attached 

executed amendment document. All of the terms and conditions contained in the Contract shall 

remain in effect, except expressly modified herein.  

 

Note: The dollar amount listed in the contract Amendment pricing is an estimate and 

cannot be guaranteed. The actual dollar amount of the Contract may be more or less 

depending on the orders placed by the State; or may be dependent upon the specific terms 

of the Contract. 

 

 
 

KEN BETTINSON 

+1 208-377-3676 
kbettinson@allied-envelope.com 
 



 
 
 
 
 

Bill To Address 
As detailed in sourcing 
event or contract 
instructions 

Ship To Address 
As detailed in sourcing 
event or contract 
instructions 

Payment Details Payment 
Terms: Net 30 

Special Instructions: 

Internal Comments: 

 

Signature signed By:  
 
 
 

 

 

 

 
 





Idaho Division of Purchasing 

Amendment 

 

Purchase Order Name statewide envelopes ITB  

Contract Number SBPO16200336 

Parties State of Idaho 

ALLIED ENVELOPE CO 

This Amendment’s Value 20,000.00 USD 

Total Contract Value 560,000.00 USD 

Start Date 2/8/2021 12:00 AM 

End Date 3/7/2021 11:59 PM 

 

 
Contract Manager: State of Idaho; Joseph Nelson 
Purchasing Lead: Joseph Nelson: Phone: 208-332-1602, Email: joseph.nelson@adm.idaho.gov  

 
Instructions 

 
SBPO16200336, statewide envelopes ITB (the "Contract") is amended as detailed in the attached 
executed amendment document. All of the terms and conditions contained in the Contract shall 
remain in effect, except expressly modified herein.  

 
Note: The dollar amount listed in the contract Amendment pricing is an estimate and 
cannot be guaranteed. The actual dollar amount of the Contract may be more or less 
depending on the orders placed by the State; or may be dependent upon the specific terms 
of the Contract. 

 
 
 

KEN BETTINSON 

+1 208-377-3676 
kbettinson@allied-envelope.com 
 



 
 
 
 
 

Bill To Address 
As detailed in sourcing 
event or contract 
instructions 

Ship To Address 
As detailed in sourcing 
event or contract 
instructions 

Payment Details Payment 
Terms: Net 30 

Special Instructions: 

Internal Comments: 

 

Signature signed By:  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Joseph 
Nelson

Digitally signed by 
Joseph Nelson 
Date: 2021.02.04 
17:20:31 -07'00'





Idaho Division of Purchasing 

Extension 

 

Purchase Order Name statewide envelopes ITB  

Contract Number SBPO16200336 

Parties State of Idaho 

ALLIED ENVELOPE CO 

This Amendment’s Value 20,000.00 USD 

Total Contract Value 540,000.00 USD 

Start Date 1/8/2021 12:00 AM 

End Date 2/7/2021 11:59 PM 

 

 
Contract Manager: Joseph Nelson 
Purchasing Lead: Joseph Nelson 208-332-1602 (joseph.nelson@adm.idaho.gov)  

 
Instructions 

 
SBPO16200336, statewide envelopes ITB (the "Contract") is amended as detailed in the attached 
executed amendment document. All of the terms and conditions contained in the Contract shall 
remain in effect, except expressly modified herein.  

 
Note: The dollar amount listed in the contract Amendment pricing is an estimate and 
cannot be guaranteed. The actual dollar amount of the Contract may be more or less 
depending on the orders placed by the State; or may be dependent upon the specific terms 
of the Contract. 

 
 
 

KEN BETTINSON 

+1 208-377-3676 
kbettinson@allied-envelope.com 
 



 
 
 
 
 

Bill To Address 
As detailed in sourcing 
event or contract 
instructions 

Ship To Address 
As detailed in sourcing 
event or contract 
instructions 

Payment Details Payment 
Terms: Net 30 

Special Instructions: 

Internal Comments: 

 

Signature signed By:  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Joseph 
Nelson

Digitally signed 
by Joseph Nelson 
Date: 2021.01.13 
12:58:28 -07'00'





Idaho Division of Purchasing 

Amendment 

 

Purchase Order Name statewide envelopes ITB  

Contract Number SBPO16200336 

Parties State of Idaho 

ALLIED ENVELOPE CO 

This Amendment’s Value 0.00 USD 

Total Contract Value 520,000.00 USD 

Start Date 12/8/2020 12:00 AM 

End Date 1/7/2021 11:59 PM 

 

 
Contract Manager: Joseph Nelson (208-332-1602, joseph.nelson@adm.idaho.gov )  
Purchasing Lead: Joseph Nelson 

 
Instructions 

 
SBPO16200336, statewide envelopes ITB (the "Contract") is amended as detailed in the attached 
executed amendment document. All of the terms and conditions contained in the Contract shall 
remain in effect, except expressly modified herein.  

 
Note: The dollar amount listed in the contract Amendment pricing is an estimate and 
cannot be guaranteed. The actual dollar amount of the Contract may be more or less 
depending on the orders placed by the State; or may be dependent upon the specific terms 
of the Contract. 

 
 
 

KEN BETTINSON 

+1 208-377-3676 
kbettinson@allied-envelope.com 
 



 
 
 
 
 

Bill To Address 
As detailed in sourcing 
event or contract 
instructions 

Ship To Address 
As detailed in sourcing 
event or contract 
instructions 

Payment Details Payment 
Terms: Net 30 

Special Instructions: 

Internal Comments: 

 

Signature signed By:  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Joseph 
Nelson

Digitally signed 
by Joseph Nelson 
Date: 2020.12.04 
08:35:18 -07'00'





Idaho Division of Purchasing 

Amendment 2 

 

Purchase Order Name statewide envelopes ITB  

Contract Number SBPO16200336 

Parties State of Idaho 

ALLIED ENVELOPE CO 

This Amendment’s Value 20,000.00 USD 

Total Contract Value 520,000.00 USD 

Start Date 11/8/2020 12:00 AM 

End Date 12/7/2020 11:59 PM 

 

 
Contract Manager: State of Idaho; Joseph Nelson 
Purchasing Officer: Joseph Nelson 

 

Instructions 

 
SBPO16200336, statewide envelopes ITB (the "Contract") is amended as detailed in the attached 

executed amendment document. All of the terms and conditions contained in the Contract shall 

remain in effect, except expressly modified herein.  

 

Note: The dollar amount listed in the contract Amendment pricing is an estimate and 

cannot be guaranteed. The actual dollar amount of the Contract may be more or less 

depending on the orders placed by the State; or may be dependent upon the specific terms 

of the Contract. 

 

 
 

KEN BETTINSON 

+1 208-377-3676 
kbettinson@allied-envelope.com 
 



 
 
 
 
 

Bill To Address 
As detailed in sourcing 
event or contract 
instructions 

Ship To Address 
As detailed in sourcing 
event or contract 
instructions 

Payment Details Payment 
Terms: Net 30 

Special Instructions: 

Internal Comments: 

 

Signature signed By:  
 
 
 

 

 

 

 
 





Idaho Division of Purchasing 

Amendment-Contract 

Extension 

 

Purchase Order Name statewide envelopes ITB  

Contract Number SBPO16200336 

Parties State of Idaho 

ALLIED ENVELOPE CO 

This Amendment’s Value 20,000.00 USD 

Total Contract Value 500,000.00 USD 

Start Date 10/8/2020 12:00 AM 

End Date 11/7/2020 11:59 PM 

 

 
Contract Manager: State of Idaho; Joseph Nelson Joseph.nelson@adm.idaho.gov   
Purchasing Lead: Joseph Nelson  

 
Instructions 

 
SBPO16200336, statewide envelopes ITB (the "Contract") is amended as detailed in the attached 
executed amendment document. All of the terms and conditions contained in the Contract shall 
remain in effect, except expressly modified herein.  

 
Note: The dollar amount listed in the contract Amendment pricing is an estimate and 
cannot be guaranteed. The actual dollar amount of the Contract may be more or less 
depending on the orders placed by the State; or may be dependent upon the specific terms 
of the Contract. 

 
 
 

KEN BETTINSON 

+1 208-377-3676 
kbettinson@allied-envelope.com 
 



 
 
 
 
 

Bill To Address 
As detailed in sourcing 
event or contract 
instructions 

Ship To Address 
As detailed in sourcing 
event or contract 
instructions 

Payment Details Payment 
Terms: Net 30 

Special Instructions: 

Internal Comments: 

 

Signature signed By:  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Joseph 
Nelson

Digitally signed 
by Joseph 
Nelson 
Date: 2020.09.30 
15:01:49 -06'00'





0 IDAHO

IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

DIVISION OF PURCHASING

RENEWAL

Purchase Order Name: Statewide Envelope

Contract Number: SBPO16200336

Contract Value: $240,000 USD

Purchase Order Date: 10/10/2019

Service Start Date: 10/8/2019 12:00 AM

Service End Date: 10/7/2020 11:59 PM

Submitted By: Joseph Nelson, Buyer

Instructions

Amendment 4 — This Change Order is to extend the contract by one (1) year and add funds to cover
continued services. This Contract is Statewide Envelopes, awarded on behalf of Idaho Department of
Administration-Division of Purchasing pursuant to lTB16000144. This Contract shall be for the period
noted above, and may be amended, renewed, or extended upon mutual, written agreement of the
parties, as detailed in the RFQ.

Contractor Contact: Ken Bettinson

Phone: 208-377-3676

E-mail: kbettinson @ allied-envelope.com

This CPO, including any attached files, constitutes the State of Idaho’s acceptance of your signed Proposal
(including any electronic submission), which is incorporated herein by reference. In the event of any
inconsistency, precedence shall be given in the following order:

1. This CPO
2. The State of Idaho’s sourcing event, legacy contract
3. The Contractor’s signed Proposal

Supplier Shipping Details
Allied Envelope Co Ship FOB: Destination, Prepaid
634 N Five Mile Rd
Boise, ID 83713

Phone: 208-377-3676
Fax: 208-377-3685

Email: kbettinson@allied-envelope.com

1 IPage



C)

Bill To Address

DOP - Various State Agencies
State of Idaho

Various Locations See
Below for Details on
Specific Locations
Various, Idaho 83702
Phone: 208-327-7465

Fax: 208-327-7320

Email: purchasing@adm.idaho.gov

Mail Stop: DOP - Various Locations

Special Instructions:

Internal Comments:

IDAHO

Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Mail Stop:

0

Total USD $240,000

Ship To Address

As detailed in sourcing

event or contract

instructions

Payment Details

Payment Terms: Net 30

208-327-7465

208-327-7320

purchasing@adm.idaho.gov

DOP - Various Locations

Signed ‘elson

21 P a g e



BRAD LITTLE
Governor

BRYAN MOONEY
Director

STEVE BAiLEY
Administrator

October 1, 2019

C
State of Idaho
Department of Administration
Division of Purchasing

304 N 8th Street, Rm 403 (83702)
P. 0. Box 83720
Boise, ID 83720-0075
Telephone (208) 327-7465
Fax: 208-327-7320

0

Allied Envelope Co
Attn: Ken Bettinson

VIA ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION
kbettinson @allied-envelope.com

RE: Renewal of Contract SBPO 16200336, a Contract for Plain and Printed Envelopes, for the various
State of Idaho Agencies, Institutions, and Departments

Expiring 1017/2019

The State of Idaho would like to renew the above referenced contract for a period of One (1) Year.

The contract renewal period is October 8, 2019 to October 7, 2020. The same terms, conditions and prices
prevail for the contract renewal period, except as expressly modified herein.

If the terms of this renewal letter are acceptable to your company, please sign below and mail, fax
(208.327.7320) or e-mail (purchasInq@adm.idaho.gJ) to the Division of Purchasing. If you need to update
the contact information for this contract, please do so below. Please update your IPRO profile as well, if
necessary, in order to continue to receive e-mail notifications through the IPRO System.

Thank you for your consideration in this matter.

Since2,///

Joseyh’ Nelson
ldat1V Division of Purchasing

CONTRACTOR-COMPLETE THIS SECTION:

UPDATED CONTRACTOR CONTACT INFORMATION for SBPO1 6200336

Contractor agrees to the terms detailed above:
A —

COMPANY: /4LLiE7 J),E44/ Q’.

BY: i’i
(Signature)

4w bETr1Ai’V
(Printed Name)

DATE:

Contact Name
Title
Address

Phone
Fax
E-mail



WebProcure: Request And Workflow https://webprocure.perfect.comlWebDriver?ACT=RptPOSuppAct&...

IEHO

State of Idaho

CHANGE ORDER -04
PLEASE DO NOT DUPLICATE THIS ORDER.

KEN BETTINSON
ALLIED ENVELOPE CO
634 N Five Mile Rd
Boise, ID 83713
Phone: 208-377-3676

Revision Number: 04 Fax: 208-377-3685

Change Order Date: August 28, 2018 Email: kbettinson @allied-envelope.com

Service Start Date:

Service End Date:

Payment Method:

Payment Terms:

Currency

FOB Instruction:

October 8, 2018

October 7, 2019

Invoice

NET3O

USD

Destination

Buyer Contact
Stephanie Wildman
Tel:208-332-1611
Fax:208-327-7320
Stephanie.Wildman @adm.idaho.gov

SBP016200336 Renewal 2018.pdf

Attachment(s):

Contract Number:

ChangeLoq.htm :Purchase Order
Change

Bill To Address

DOP - Various State Agencies
State of Idaho
Various Locations
See Below for Details
on Specific Locations
Various, Idaho 83702

Phone:

Fax:

Email:

208-327-7465

208-327-7320

purchasing@adm.idaho.gov

Mail Stop: DOP - Various Locations

Ship To Address

DOP - Various State Agencies
State of Idaho
Various Locations
See Below for Details
on Specific Locations
Various, Idaho 83702

Phone:

Fax:

Email:

208-327-7465

208-327-7320

purchasing@adm.idaho.gov

Mail Stop: DOP - Various Locations

Instructions

Change Order Summary

Purchase Order
Number:

Account Number:

SBPO1 6200336

AC-i

Supplier

1 of 2 8/28/2018, 10:53 AM



WebProcure: Request And Workflow https://webprocure.perfect.comlWebDriver?ACT=RptPOSuppAct&.

CHANGE ORDER 4 - SBPO1 6200336, Plain and Printed Envelopes for the State of Idaho (the “Contract”) is
renewed for an additional period of time, as provided above. All of the terms and conditions contained in the
Contract shall remain in full force and effect, except as expressly modified herein. Contractor’s signed
renewal letter is attached and incorporated herein by reference.

Note: The dollar amount listed in the contract renewal pricing is an estimate and cannot be guaranteed. The
actual dollar amount of the Contract may be more or less depending on the orders placed by the State; or
may be dependent upon the specific terms of the Contract.

INVOICES MUST BE SENT TO THE ORDERING ENTITY

Original Contract: $240,000.00
Change Order 1 (Renewal): $240,000.00
Change Order 2 (Renewal): $240,000.00
Change Order 3 (Amendment 1): $0.00
Change Order 4 (Renewal): $240,000.00

Total Contract Value: $960,000.00

$240,000.00

$0.00

$240,000.00

Items

Supplier
Quantity Back Order Unit Unit Price Total

Part Number

1.00 0 ANN 240,000.00 $240,000.00

Item Description #1

Plain and Printed Envelopes

r
Delivery Date: October 08, 2018

Shipping Method: Delivery

Shipping Instructions:

Ship FOB: Destination

Attachment(s)

Special Instructions:

Sub-Total (USD)

Estimated Tax (USD)

TOTAL: (USD)

Note: If there is a next to an item’s unit price, that indicates that the pri been discounted.

Signed By: Wildman

2 of 2 8/28/20 18, 10:53 AM



C.L “Butch” OTTER
Governor

ROBERT L. GEDDES
Director

SARAH HILDERERAND
Administrator

June 25, 2018

State of Idaho
Department of Administration
Division of Purchasing

304 N 8th Street, Rm 403 (83702)
P. 0. Box 83720
Boise, ID 83720-0075
Telephone (208) 327-7465
Fax: 208-327-7320

o.iiur. hi;’

Allied Envelope Company
Attn: Ken Bettinson

VIA E-MAIL TRANSMISSION
kbettinson @ allied-envelope.com

RE: Renewal of Contract SBPO 16200336, a Contract for Plain and Printed Envelopes for the various
State of Idaho Agencies, Institutions, and Departments
Expiring 10/7/18

The State of Idaho would like to renew the above referenced contract for a period of One (1) Year.

The contract renewal period is October 8, 2018 to October 7, 2019. The same terms and conditions prevail
for the contract renewal period, except as expressly modified herein.

If the terms of this renewal letter are acceptable to your company, please sign below and mail, fax
(208.327.7320) or e-mail (purchasng@adrn.idaho.qov) to the Division of Purchasing. If you need to update
the contact information for this contract, please do so below. Please update your IPRO profile as well, if
necessary, in order to continue to receive e-mail notifications through the IPRO System.

Thank you for your consideration in this matter.

Stephanie Wildman
Idaho Division of Purchasing

Contractor agrees to the terms detailed above:
— ---

COMPANY: - /J 1-L/E/) fVL, c-1c-

BY:

DATE:

(Signature)

iV/V

(Printed Name)

///
UPDATED CONTACT INFORMATION for SBPOI 6200336:

Contact Name
Title
Address

Phone
Fax
E-mail

Si’

SBPO Renewal Letter Revised 01/05/16


















